502484227 09/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| Hendrikus Petrus Gerardus Van Gerwen | 08/22/2013 |
| George Boogers | 08/22/2013 |
| Hendrik Jan Righolt | 08/22/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GEA FOOD SOLUTION BAKEL B.V. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Beekakker 11 |
| City: | En Bakel |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS |
| Postal Code: | NL-5761-EN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13982377 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2482922910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248.292.2920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel P. Aleksynas

Address Line 1: 29 W. Lawrence Street Ste. 210
Address Line 4: Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1401E.017 (CL0432-WO-US) |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel P. Aleksynas |
| Signature: | /Daniel P. Aleksynas/ |
| Date: | 09/05/2013 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment1#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment1#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031144 FRAME: 0512

ICH \$40.00 133

Practitioner's Docket No.: 1401E.017 (CI0432-WO-US)

PATENT

For: For: U.S. Rights

U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

Hendrikus Petrus Gerardus VAN GERWEN

Ter Hofstadlaan 39 Someren, NL-5711 VT

Nationality: NL

George Boogers

Haffel 5

Uden, NL-5406 AR

Nationality: NL

Hendrik Jan Righolt

Weeldenberg 15

Oosterhout NL-4904 PS

Nationality: NL

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

GEA FOOD SOLUTION BAKEL B.V.

Beekakker 11

En Bakel, NL-5761-EN

City or Country of Formation: Netherlands

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FOOD FORMING DRUM

and which is found in United States application no. 13/982,377 filed on July 29, 2013,

including the right to claim priority in the United States, in and to PCT/EP2012/000610, filed February 10, 2012; EP 11001069.1, filed Februay 10, 2011; EP 11002345.4, filed March

Page 1

22, 2011; EP 11003605.0 filed on May 03, 2011 and EP 11010186.2, filed December 02, 2011 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above United States application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| Date: 21-00-2013 |
|--|
| Signature of Hendrikus Petrus Gerardus VAN GERWE |
| |
| SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT |
| 1. Saskia Horyon |
| Whose full post office address is: <u>VOSSEMEUVEL 13, 5425 VK, De Mortel</u> , NL Street, City, Postal Code, Country |
| Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see HPG Van Gerullo who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. |
| Signed at: Bakel |
| On this 22 day of August , 2013. |
| |
| Cubacilina Mitago |

| Date: | 92 | -08- | COI | 3 |
|--------|------------|------|-----|---|
| water. | ل س | - • | | • |

| Signatur | e of George Boogers | |
|----------|---------------------|--|

| SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT |
|--|
| 1, Saskia Horyon |
| Whose full post office address is: VOSENMUVEL 13 5425 VK De Mortel, NL Street, City, Postal Code, Country |
| Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see 6.800000 |
| who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. |
| Signed at: Bakel |
| On this, 2013. |
| $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{I}}$ |
| Subscribing Witness |
| |
| Date: 22-08-2013 |
| Signaturé of Hendrik Jan Righolt |
| |
| SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT |
| , Saskia, Horijon |
| Whose full post office address is: VosseMeuvel 13, 5425 VK, De. Hortel, NL |
| Street, City, Postal Code, Country |
| Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>H.J. Righolt</u> |
| mo is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached |
| one is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached ssignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. |
| mo is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached |
| mo is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached ssignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. |
| signment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: |
| signment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: |

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 031144 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 09/05/2013